

Kuldeep Bhardwaj Vs. Union of India & others.

Arb.Case No.165 of 2025

Item No. (D-12)

21.11.2025

Present: Ms. Swati Verma, Advocate, for Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to file replication.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

26.12.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

21st November, 2025
(Munish Thakur)