

Item No. D-9

Kuldeep Bhardwaj Vs. Union of India & others

Arb. Case No. 165 of 2025.

09.01.2026. Present: Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete. On the request of learned Counsel for the respondents, list the matter on

20.03.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.**

January 09, 2026
(hemlata)