

Item No. D-10

Kuldeep Bhardwaj vs. Union of India & Ors.

Arb. Case. No. 165 of 2025

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

An application is stated to have been filed for placing on record necessary documents and an advance copy of the same has been supplied to the learned opposite counsel. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

To come up for consideration on
29.05.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

8th May, 2026(sanjeev)