

Item No. D-4

Kuldeep Bhardwaj vs. Union of India & Ors.

Arb. Case. No. 165 of 2025

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Supplementary affidavit has been filed for placing on record letters dated 04.07.2023, 09.08.2023 and 24.08.2023, which had been referred to in the order dated 20.03.2026.

Learned Counsel for the respondents prays for time to go through the same.

List on **24.07.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

29th May, 2026 (sanjeev)